

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN–LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 The U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA1718-025: Resolution to Appoint the Vice President of Student Association for the Remainder of the 2017-18 Academic Year

DATE: 1/24/2018 AUTHOR(S): Jacob Schimmel SPONSOR(S): Lauren Mason

WHEREAS; the Student Association Vice President elected for the 2017-18 academic year has declared their intention to resign their position for the remainder of this semester.

WHEREAS; the President of Student Association, with the constitutional authority invested in them, has made the decision to appoint an individual they deem most qualified and prepared to the position of Vice President for the remainder of the 2017-18 academic year.

WHEREAS; the following individual is to be appointed to the position of Vice President of Student Association.

Vice President: Weston Floerke

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; the Student Senate formally approves the appointment of this individual to the position of Student Association Vice President.

FAILED

Lauren Mason President, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association

FAILED

Jacob Schimmel President, Student Association 01-31-2018

Date

01-31-2018

Date